

## County of El Dorado

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	15-0675	Version: 1			
Туре:	Agenda Item	I	Status:	Approved	
File created:	5/15/2015		In control:	Board of Supervisors	
On agenda:	6/9/2015		Final action:	6/9/2015	
Title:	Clerk of the Board recommending the Board, based upon the recommendation of the Placerville Airport Advisory Committee, make the following appointment to the Placerville Airport Advisory Committee: Placerville Airport Advisory Committee: Appoint Michael N. Worth, Board of Supervisors Nominee - Non User position (Currently vacant) - 4 year term, expiring 01/01/2019				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. A - Notice of Vacancy 6-9-15, 2. B - Application - Worth, Michael 6-9-15				
Date	Ver. Action E	Зу	Acti	on	Result
6/9/2015	1 Board	of Supervisors	Арр	proved	Pass

Clerk of the Board recommending the Board, based upon the recommendation of the Placerville Airport Advisory Committee, make the following appointment to the Placerville Airport Advisory Committee:

Placerville Airport Advisory Committee:

Appoint Michael N. Worth, Board of Supervisors Nominee - Non User position (Currently vacant) - 4 year term, expiring 01/01/2019

A Notice of Vacancy was posted on March 6, 2014. This request for appointment is based upon the recommendation from the Placerville Airport Advisory Committee.

For additional information on Board Commissions and Committees, visit the website or contact the office of the Clerk of the Board at 530-621-5390. <a href="http://www.edcgov.us/Commissions.aspx>">http://www.edcgov.us/Commissions.aspx></a>.